

Shelby Johnson Memorial Scholarship

2023

Any member of the Kenai Peninsula School District 2023 Senior class, current Juniors that will graduate in 2024, or any individual with a high school diploma or GED who plans to pursue a career in a building-related field, and who will attend an eligible community college, university or vocational school in the State of Alaska, is eligible to apply for a Kenai Peninsula Builders Association (KPBA) scholarship. Two (2) \$2000.00 awards are available this year.

A building-related field includes but is not limited to: heating, ventilation, electrical or welding technology; carpentry, building trades, interior design, structural design, architecture, office management, etc.

All scholarship are in the form of a "Letter of Award" issued by the Kenai Peninsula Builders Association, and moneys will be released upon receipt of a "Verification of Enrollment" to be sent by the proper school authorities. Any scholarship funds paid to the school and not used will be returned to the Kenai Peninsula Builders Association before July 1, 2024. This award will not cover any payments for any academic year beginning prior to June 1, 2023.

Applicants must send all school transcripts (if applicable) with this application, any personal references, and a personal essay outlining: goals, needs, accomplishments and objectives of the applicant. *Incomplete applications will not be considered. You can fill this form out online instead by going to <u>https://kenaipeninsulabuilders.com/kpba-</u><u>scholarship-application/</u>.*

Criteria for Scholarship Award:

- Applicant to attend an eligible community college, university or vocational school in the state of Alaska and will pursue a building-related career.
- Scholarship funds to be awarded in one payment of \$2000.00
- Any scholarship funds must be used or allocated one year after award.

Interviews will be scheduled after the scholarship deadline of April 20th. All applicants will be notified within one week of interviews as to whether they are to receive one of our scholarships.

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY April 20, 2023.

Full Name	Main Phone Number
Mailing Address	Email Address
Parent/Guardian (if applicable)	Parent/Guardian (if applicable)

Place of Birth

Date of Birth

Qualifying applicants must be Kenai Peninsula residents, and are authorized to apply if they meet any of the following criteria: current KPBSD student in grade 11 or 12, have a diploma or GED and, plan to attend a trade school, college or university in Alaska in pursuit of a building industry-related field.



Shelby Johnson Memorial Scholarship

2023

ame of School	Graduation Year
laskan-Based School/College/University you plan to attend:	Program you are currently pursuing or plan to pursue:
lease describe your educational and vocational goals:	
hool-Related Honors and Awards (if applicable):	
vic Honors:	

Other Activities:

Signature Date

LATE OR INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED.

All applications must be received by the Kenai Peninsula Builders Association by the April 20, 2023 deadline.

www.kenaibuilders.com